Bonds A

Counter : Avenue



Date of Disposal
Quantity Disposed
Price per unit

(RM)
Total amount received (RM)






17/06/2003
200,000
 0.5038
 100,114.89






Counter : Pos Hldgs



Date of Disposal
Quantity Disposed
Price per unit

(RM)
Total amount received (RM)






17/06/2003
200,000
 1.4325
284,752.90






Bonds B

Counter : Avenue



Date of Disposal
Quantity Disposed
Price per unit

(RM)
Total amount received (RM)






17/06/2003
200,000
 0.4813
95,450.67






